Volleyhall

DATE

Aug. 10

Aug. 15
Aug. 19
Aug. 21
Aug. 22
Aug. 26
Aug. 28
Sept. 3
Sept. 4
Sept. 9
Sept. 11
Sept. 12
Sept. 16
Sept. 18
Sept. 23
Sept. 25
Sept. 30
Oct. 2
Oct. 7
Oct. 9
Oct. 10
Oct. 15
Oct. 16

Oct. 18-29 State Tournament

JV/VARSITY
OPPONENT PLACE
Colleton Prep Tourna- Away
ment (Varsity Only)

Picture Day Home
St. Johns Home
LMA Home
Wilson Hall Away
Jefterson Davis Away
Heathwood Hall Home
Wilson Hall Home
Dorchester Away
JDA Home
Holly Hill Away
LMA Away
St. John’s Away
Dorchester Home
Calhoun Away
Clarendon Hall Away
TSA Home
Calhoun Home
Clarendon Hall Home
TSA Away
JV Region Tournament Home
Holly Hill Home
Heathwood Hall Away

Myrtle

Beach

* Denotes region games

Varsity/JV Coach: Katherine Smith

Assistant Coach:

Shaniya Thomas

TIME

TBA

TBA
5:00/6:00
4:00/5:00
4:00/5:00
5:00/6:00
4:15/5:15
4:00/5:00
5:00/6:00
5:00/6:00
5:00/6:00
5:00/6:00
5:00/6:00
5:00/6:00
5:00/6:00
5:00/6:00
5:00/6:00
5:00/6:00
5:00/6:00
5:00/6:00

TBA
5:00/6:00
4:15/5:15

TBA

DATE
Aug. 15
Aug. 19
Aug. 26
Sept. 4
Sept. 9
Sept. 11
Sept. 16
Sept. 18
Sept. 23
Sept. 30
Oct. 2
Oct. S
Oct. 9
Oct. 15

Volleyhall

B-TEAM
OPPONENT PLACE TIME
Picture Day Home TBA ‘
St. Johns Home 4:00
Jefferson Davis Away 4:00
Dorchester Away 4:00
JDA Home 4:00
Holly Hill Away 4:00
St. John’s Away 4:00
Dorchester Home 4:00
Calhoun Away 4:00
TSA Home 4:00
Calhoun Home 4:00
MS Region Tournament Home TBA
TSA Away 4:00
Holly Hill Home 4:00 ORAN GEB UR G P R E P
FALL SPORTS 2024

Coach B-Team: Angie Patterson . Lo
Jan Stoudenmire, Athletic Director

m Upper Campus Lower Campus

DATE
Aug. 15

2651 North Road NW 168 Prep Street
OPPONENT PLACE TIME Orangeburg, SC Orangeburg, SC

Picture Day Home TBA 29118 29118

Phone: 803/534-7970  Phone: 803/536-3000
Fax: 803/535-2190  Fax: 803/535-2328

Athletics Direct Line: 803/536-3228

Website: orangeburgprep.com
e-mail: office@orangeburgprep.com

Visit our website for updates to the schedule.
Dates and times are subject to change.
All changes will be made in red italics.
Last Date Revised: May 6, 2024

Coach:

=
TBD =



DATE  OPPONENT PLACE TIME
Aug. 15 Picture Day Home TBA
Aug. 23  Wilson Hall Away 7:30
Aug.30 Andrew Jackson Home 7:30
Sept. 6  Thomas Heyward Home 7:30
Sept. 13 Clarendon Hall* Home 7:30
Sept. 20 Greenwood Christian Away 7:30
Sept. 27  Calhoun Academy Away 7:30
Oct. 4 Spartanburg Christian Away 7:30
Oct. 11  Northside Christian Home 7:30
Oct. 18  Open Make-Up Day

Oct. 28  Patrick Henry* Home 7:30
Nov. 1 Thomas Sumter* Away 7:30

*Denotes Region Game
Class 2A Region 11

Head Coach: Don Shelley
Assistants: Brooks Smith, Grant Axson, Richard Phillips,
Ley Pickens, Troy Troutman, Spencer Troutman

All football games are played at:
Orangeburg Prep Athletic Complex
168 Prep Street
Orangeburg, SC

Home games/matches in bold letters

DATE OPPONENT PLACE
Aug. 15 Picture Day Home
Aug. 29  Andrew Jackson Away
Sept. 5 St. Johns Christian Home
Sept. 12 Clarendon Hall Away
Sept. 19 Dorchester Away
Sept. 26 Calhoun Academy Home
Oct. 3 Thomas Sumter Home
Oct. 17  Williamsburg Away
Oct. 24  Colleton Prep Home

TIME
TBA
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00

Head Middle School Coach: Brooks Smith

Assistants: Grant Axson, Josh Martin, Ryan McNair

8U Flag & Little

DATE  OPPONENT

Aug. 15 Picture Day Home

PLACE TIME

TBA

DATE OPPONENT PLACE TIME
Aug. 15 Picture Day Home TBA
Aug. 20 LMA Palmetto 4:00
Tennis
Center
Aug. 27 LMA Home 4:00
Sept. 3 Wilson Hall (JV) Away 4:00
Sept. 4 Colleton Prep Home 4:00
Sept. 10 TSA Away 4:00
Sept. 12 Wilson Hall (JV) Home 4:00
Sept. 17 Bamberg Away 4:00
Sept. 18 Colleton Prep Away 4:00

Sept. 24 TSA Home 4:00

* Denotes region games

Coaches: Jamon Garland, Jason Doremus

Coach: Marji Albergotti |

Assistants: Jeffrey Fender, % -’ o
Sherry McKinney b )
Blanche Keyter p

All tennis matches are played at: &
S. C. State University
300 College Avenue
Orangeburg, SC



